

## City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 120275., Version: 0

Firehouse Subs Public Safety Foundation (NB)

This is a request for City Commission approval for the Gainesville Police Department to participate in the Firehouse Subs Public Safety Foundation grant process by the local and regional Firehouse Subs managers.

The Gainesville Police Department has been invited to participate in the Firehouse Subs Public Safety Foundation grant process by the local and regional Firehouse Subs managers. Grant awards are made for up to \$20,000 for public safety related purchases. The Gainesville Police Department is submitting an application for portable AED units as well as for one K-9. The total amount requested from the foundation will be \$20,000. Applications submitted before September 15, 2012 will be notified of their funding status by October 1, 2012.

If the Gainesville Police Department is successful in the application processes purchases will be made directly by the Firehouse Subs Foundation. These purchases will be made in accordance with the vendors recommended by the agency and with the purchasing requirements established by the City of Gainesville. Items will be transferred to GPD once the purchasing process is complete.

The City Commission authorize the City Manager to accept and execute the grant award if received as well as any other necessary documents, subject to approval by the City Attorney as to form and legality.